BEST BOBCAT AWARD - NBCS

The New Boston Central School Board is pleased to announce its Annual Best Bobcat Award. This award is designed to honor an exemplary NBCS staff member (past or present) or New Boston Community member for their outstanding commitment to make New Boston Central School "*A Special Place to Learn and Grow*".

Nominations will be accepted starting April 18-May 6, 2024. A panel comprised of the NBCS School Board will review the nominations and decide upon the final recipient.

Already thought of a *Best Bobcat* you would like to nominate? You can easily fill out a nomination form by going on-line to the New Boston Central School website at <u>www.nbcs.k12.nh.us</u> and simply click on *Best Bobcat* link in the left-hand column under Resources. Nomination forms can be mailed to: School Board Bobcat Award 15 Central School Road New Boston, NH 03070 or email to <u>nbcsboard@sau19.org</u>